



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ TEST.CAS. 79/2019  
SH. SANDEEP TYAGI ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit D Ram and Mr.  
Anubhav Sharma, Advs.  
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.  
for R-2, 3, 5 to 7  
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv. for  
R-4

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**12.03.2024**

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 29.05.2024.

**Reader to**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MARCH 12, 2024/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*