



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 79/2019**

SH. SANDEEP TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar and
Adv. Alpna Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.
for R-2, 3 and 5 to 7
Mr. Ram Kanwar and Mr.
Rajneesh, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.05.2024

%

**IA No. 14621/2019 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC filed by
plaintiff**

1. Reply of respondent no.2,3 and 5 to 7 is on record. Rejoinder is also on record. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.

TEST.CAS. 79/2019

2. Reply of respondent no.4 is on record. Reply of respondent nos. 2, 3, 5 to 7 was taken on record on 16.10.2024, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid by each respondent to the petitioner. Cost has been paid today. Replication to reply of respondent nos.2,3, 5 to 7 is already on record. Pleadings are complete

3. Joint document schedule is not on record. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the



documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 20.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any