



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 79/2019

SH. SANDEEP TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for  
petitioner with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

None for R-2, 3 and 5 to 7

Mr. Ram Kanwar & Mr. Rajneesh,  
Advs. for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**20.09.2024**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

**I.A. No. 14621/2019 (by petitioner for stay)**

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

**TEST.CAS. 79/2019**

2. Pleadings in the matter is already complete and the matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.

3. As per office noting, Joint Document Schedule has been filed vide diary no.2141267/2024.

4. Counsel for respondents no.2, 3 and 5 to 7 is stated to be



busy in some other matter before Hon'ble Supreme Court and is not available today.

5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he wishes to file fresh Joint Document Schedule. At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, Joint Document Schedule filed vide diary no.2141267/2024 be taken off the record and the plaintiff may file fresh Joint Document Schedule with hard copy of the same at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
6. Both the parties shall file hard copies of documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **06<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/v**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*