



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 79/2019

SH. SANDEEP TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv. for R-2,
3 and 5 to 7

Mr. Ram Kanwar & Mr. Ajit
Singh, Advs. for R-4 with R-4 in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.11.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 14621/2019 (by petitioner for stay)

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

TEST.CAS. 79/2019

2. Pleadings in the matter is already complete and the matter
is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.

3. As per office noting, Joint Document Schedule filed on
behalf of petitioner vide diary no.2141267/2024 has been
returned under objection in terms of the order dated
20.09.2024.

4. No fresh Joint Document Schedule has been filed in
terms of order dated 20.09.2024. Time sought.



5. Let fresh Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date, as last opportunity.
6. Both the parties shall file hard copies of documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **21st January, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 6, 2024/v
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)