



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 79/2019 & I.A. No. 4489/2025

SH. SANDEEP TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for
petitioner with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv. for R-4.
Mr. Chaman Kumar Sharma, Adv.
for R-5 & 7 (Mob. 9811861348).

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per direction, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration
on **18th March, 2025.**

**PERSONAL ASSISTANT TO
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 19, 2025/v**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any