



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 79/2019

SH. SANDEEP TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Mr. Chana Kumar Sharma, Adv. for
R-5 & 7 (Mob No.9811861348).

Mr. Ram Kanwar & Mr. Ajit Singh,
Adv. for R-4.

None for remaining respondents.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

TEST.CAS. 79/2019 & I.A. No. 14621/2019

1. It is submitted that matter and captioned IA are coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 08.04.2025.

I.A. No. 4489/2025 (by R-5 & R-7 u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 of CPC for amendment in written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents)

2. Ld. Counsels for petitioner as well as respondent no.4 accept notice of the captioned IA and submit that they do not wish to file any reply to the same and they have no objection if the same is allowed.

3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to remaining respondents through counsel by email/WhatsApp for next date of



hearing, who may file reply to the captioned IA within two weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed before next date of hearing.

4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **08th April, 2025.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any