



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 79/2019 & I.A. 14621/2019, I.A. 4489/2025

SH. SANDEEP TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Chaman Kumar Sharma Adv.  
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Advocate for  
Respondent No. 2, 3 and 6  
Mr. Ram Kanwar Advocate for R-4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

%

List on 27.07.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MARCH 24, 2026**

hsk